KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

KOLAR Document ID: 1399834

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M—

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 3553

name: Citation Oil & Gas Corp.

APINo 15 15-051-25529-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: 14077 CUTTEN RD SENENWSE gec 1 twp 13 s R 16 [ Jgast Djwest
Address 2: PO BOX 690688 2143 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: HOUSTON State:Tx Zip: 77269 +07687877 1626 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: Sandra Goncalves County: Ellis
Phone: (281 )891_1000 Lease Name:WIELAND UNIT Well #: 6-10
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _10peka (Perfs): 2943-2978

Formation: I—KC (Perfs): 3043-3285

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):
[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: 1 Op€Ka BOPD: 2 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 3

Formation: I—KC BOPD: 4 MCFPD: BWPD: O

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD:____ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;[] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 04/20/2018

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 04/20/2018

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACC-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

Operator: License # 3553 AP! No. 15 - 051-25528-0000
Name: Citation Oil & Gas Corp. County: . ENis
Address: 7:O- Box 690688 _ -NE _NW.SE gec. ! 7wp..13 s R18 [} EastY west
City/State/Zip: Houston, Texas 77269-0688 2143 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:_._C'tat"Qﬁ Crude Marketmg Inc. 1626 feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person; Sharon Ward Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (281 ) _517-7309 (cicleone) NE (SE/  NW sw
Contractor: Name: Vonfeldt Drilling, inc. Lease Name: Wieland Unit well #:6-10
License:. 9431 Field Name:_F-@irport
Wellsite Geologist: Josh Kull Producing Formation: Arbuckle S
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: .. 1994 e Kelly Bushing:. 1909 S
\/,, _ New Weli .. Re-Entry _._ Workover Total Depth:,.;i4_1,w%_._,.,,. Plug Back Total Depth:

Y ol ___swp . slow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 999’ Feet

Gas ____ _ENHR __.___. SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Jyes V]No
e DIY Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) " If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate I completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Well Name:

o - Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: ......ccoccccoe. Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) n
——— Deepening .. Re-pert. .. Conv.to Enhr/SWD Chioride content 83090 hom  Fiuid volume. 400 bbis
—— Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used _Allow to dry and backfill
—— Commingled Docket NO. o . o . )
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
,,,,,,,,,,, Dual Completion Docket No.
__ Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Dacket No. Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:

8/26/06 9/1/06 9/1/06 , ™
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. 8 R. [TEast]_] West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

{
{
1

107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
| Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
| Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
I
|
|

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of

Signature:%%ﬁ@"\}\ LD@C ] )

my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

Permitting Manager 9/19/06

Title: Date:

Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me thls%%day of

k A %“”g//%
§\ ";\%Y‘;UL;'._( “ __ Wireline Log Received
20 OO S o

%d/m 74 éé”@;’;
S2207

Notary Public:

=
=
=
A

Date Commission Expires:

Yes

If Denied, "I pate:

Geologist Report Received

.. UIC Distribution




Side Two

Citation Oil & Gas Corp. . Wieland Unit

Lease Name: - Well #: 6-10

Operator Name:

Sec.! Twp. '3 s R.16 [JEast [V West County: _ENlis

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [JYes [/ No V]log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)

. Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey L) Yes Topeka 2765 KB
Cores Taken ] Yes Toronto 3006
Electric Log Run ] Yes LKC 3039'
(Submit Copy)
Arbuckle 3305'

List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Compensated Porosity, Dual Induction;
Microresistivity | sonic cBL

CASING RECORD V] New [¥] Used

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

. Size Hole Size Casi Weight Setti Type of # Sack Type and Parcent
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24# 959' Common 500 3% CCl; 2% gel
Production 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.5# 3410' Common 175 10% Salt; 2% gel

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

... Perforate

. Protect Casing

oo Plug Back TD

v Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 spf 3305-3312 N/A
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-7/8" 3266' 3266' KB IYes  [VINo
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method B N .
"I Flowing [v/] Pumping [ GasLift |_i Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours N/A 31.7 deg
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

Jvented [ ]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ IOpentole  [/]Perf. ] Dually Comp. [} Commingled
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) U Other (Specify) »




Well Number
UWI (APINum)
Sym Code
ELEV_KB

D

Spot NS Footage
Spot NS Dir

Spot EW Footage
Spot EW Dir

TOPEKA_A.JK
TOPEKA_B.JK
TOPEKA_C.JK
TOPEKA_D.JK
HEEBNER.JK
TORONTO.JK
LKC_A.JK
LKC_B.JK
LKC_C.JK
LKC_D.JK
LKC_E.JK
LKC_F.JK
LKC_G.JK
LKC_H.JK
LKC_LJK
LKC_J.JK
MARM.JK
ARBUCKLE.JK

6-10

15051255290000
OIL
1909
3412
2143
FSL
1626
FEL

2765
2858
2910
2940
2988
3006
3039
3063
3080
3104
3165
3192
3245
3268
3280
3292

3305




09/05/08 17:52 FAX 7854836566 VONFELDT DRLG.  ++» SHERRY @oL
SEP-05-2066 00:45 From: 7354935555 ' To: 7854836566 P.1/1
ALLIED CEMENTlNG CO., INC.
o3 Federal Tax .D.# 48-0727860 28057
REMITTO ¥0,BOX 3 1, - 2 . SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS (7665 O
\ |
\
SEC. TWE, KANGT lc,\u.m: our ON LOCATION | JOD START - |10B FINISH
DATER ~ 29 |1 12 e i *H Y".cv. =
- . . ' COUNT AR
LRASE Wj'p_LAM_p «’ﬁ.{” AN ok LDCA'!JOU"._..A v hat o8 4 él R QAo | ! :
OLD O WY Circle ong)
h h——
CONIRACTOR : QWNFR
TYPE OF JOB
HOQLE SIZE /2 “fr, T.D. 25Q: CEMENT
CASING SIZE 8'57@ el DEFTIL 7 AMOUNT ORDERED __ 5000 (Beny,
TUBING SIZE Aaat  DEPIH S%hog
DRITLPIPE__ DEPTH AL e
TOOL. DEPTH
FRES. MAX ' common,és:ggg.-_g__@ Jg_k_._ -t >
MEAS_ LINE SROBJOINT Z=a! FOZMIX
CEMENT LEFT N CSG. &7yt GEL @ (Z N
PERFS. "t CHLORTDE ___15:‘55,__@ H$6.5° 699,
DISPLACEMENT 55[5‘5[544.. ASC! @
EQUIPMENT g—’
» N @
PUMPTRUCK - CEMENTER (tedtaaidl. @
# HELPER m_}) @
BULK TRUCK . @
4 29, _"DRIVER EQQ @
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER AANDLING S Zama =5 @ _l,.m_~ _499;
MILEAGE S8 Bpet fdije (2 saPh %
REMARKS: , TOTAL
"“W! "; 'Sm, ”C °'|'q'. 5: : ‘,f e ;, g: ',5 SERVICE
Dt ae DL Bl = bdan  flea” @
) DEPTH OF JOB
} FUMP TRUCK CHARGE M
. *glans” EXTRAFQOTAGt #5397 @ _,_é,ii_ — 442
é'gi 2;' &ﬁ 'E} SAsL s MUBAGE /@ ' @ 425 ta
e Sp yellp, Comp——— THANS MANIFOLD %
APPRON 30 ¢, @
'é‘q'»ﬁ{ H Toi: lqzﬂ.w_gt__.ﬁa.s_cw
cITY STATE AR RIEDATE
_‘A"'L"“‘:"'.”':' = e 2
To Allicd Cemeanting Co., Ine. @
You arc hereby requested to ront cementing equipment @ -
and Blalt aamannbar nnA halnea fy akkist OWNRAF OF bl
CULLUMAIL W W WUIR 0313 LSLEU. LI ZUYE WU was TOTAL hlex
done tu satistagdon und supervision of owner agent or '
contractor. T have read & undesstand the "TERMS AND TAX
CONDITIONS" listed on the rcverse side.
TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT IR PALD IN'30
71O
. ; - 3 M | .
SIGNATURE (mf"f” A : PRINTED NAMF.




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.
Federal Tax L.D.# 48-0727860
REMITTO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE ROINT: 26009
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 é ’!
. ) SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOB START JOB FINISH
DATE G- |-(4a ] 12 V7 ’ , ' VL0 | [ray
‘ . . COUNTY - |STATE’
LEASE (iAelunel IWELLE (o100 LOCATIONSrdbvin L2 TIAZ (1o Ll Fonees
@R NEW (Circle one) -
CONTRACTOR Ul s TOpillae OWNER
TYPE OF JOB U, el s S inm =
HOLE SIZE ° ’7% TD, 3 ) CEMENT
CASINGSIZE $4% 1% 1\, DEPTH =Yg AMOUNT ORDERED 225 AS( /rF Sttt
TUBING SIZE DEPTH S Ll IFR
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT _R7° POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG._2 2" il GEL @
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT AR ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
. PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER ke - g
# hpa HELPER  (Chaic @
BULK TRUCK = @
s ko DRIVER 12\ @
. BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER HANDLING @
MILEAGE
REMARKS: TOTAL .
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
: 1, EXTRA FOOTAGE @.
W}?’/ T m,,, - MILEAGE .@
_ /7;4&-,1’ N , J. . . MANIFOLD @
/ ) ,‘,‘:C’I £ Vo @
@
CHARGE TO: G&JL‘\N.‘ ON A s
SIREET TOTAL .
CITY STATE ZIP ’
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
A @
N @
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @
“You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment g :
+"and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. I have réad & understand the "TERMS AND =~
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX
: . TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT - IFPAIDIN30DA
SIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME -




DRILLERS WELL LOG

Date Commenced: August 26,2006 Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
Date Completed: September 1, 2006 Wieland Unit #6-10
24E & 163°’N E/2 NW SE
Section 1-13S-16W
Ellis County, Kansas

Elevation: 1904’ G.L.

1909’ K.B.
0 — 959’ Surface
959 - 998> Anhydrite
998 - 1555’ Sand & Shale
1555 - 2228’ Lime & Shale
2228 - 3412’ Shale & Lime
3412° R.T.D.
FORMATION DATA
Anhydrite 959°
Base Anhydrite 998°
Surface Pipe: Set 24#, new, 8 5/8”
casing @ 959’ with 500 sacks
Common, 2% Gel., 3% CC.
Production Casing: Set 15.5#, new,
5% @ 3409’ with 225 sacks ASC,
10% Salt, 500 gallon WFR/2.
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS )
) ss:
COUNTY OF RUSSELL )

Alan Vonfeldt of lawful age, does swear and state that the facts and statements

herein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

ﬁ Lo /);&W

Alan Vonfeldt
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Qﬁ,u@_, day of Jg,/ﬁ/ﬁémfgu) , 2006.

My Commission Expires:

Aéﬁﬂf—lf 37, ?U"ﬁ'f %%77{ . WW

Cheryl M. Paﬂle, Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
Lo CHERYL M PAYNE

My Appt. Exp. &?_“Z__




Dual Induction

LOG-TECH

Log /
DIGITAL LOG (785) £25-3858
API No. . .
Company  Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
Well Wieland Unit #6-10
» : :
3 Field Fairport
. County  Ellis State Kansas
E Location Other Services
. 2143 FSL & 1626' FEL CNL./ CDL
MEL
Sec: 1 Twp: 138 Rge: 16W Elevation
Permanent Catum Ground Level Elevation 1904 KB 1909
Log Measured From  Kelly Bushing 5 Ft Above Perm. Datum |DF
Drilling Measured FromKelly Bushing G.L. 1904

Date 9/1/2006
Run Number One
Depth Diriller 3410
Depth Logger 3412
Bottom Logged Interval 3411

Top Log Interval Surface Csg.
Casing Driller 8.625 @ 969
Casing Logger 956

Bit Size - 7.875
Type Fluid in Hole Chemical
Salinity, ppm CL 3,500 :
Density / Viscosity 9.4 77
pH / Fluid Loss 10.5 8.9
Source of Sample Flowline
Rm @ Meas. Temp 8 @ 80
Rmf @ Meas. Temp 8 @ 80
Rmc @ Meas. Temp 11 @ 80
Source of Rmf/ Rmc Charts
Rm @ BHT 5 @ 112
Operating Rig Time 4 Hours'
Max Rec. Temp. F~ 112
Equipment Number 2
Location Hays
Recorded By D. Legleiter
Witnessed By Ken Garland




R O

LOG -TEC H - Microresistivity
, Log
- DIGITAL LOG (785) 625-3858
API No. o : |
Company  Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
Well Wieland Unit #6-10 |
& Field Fairport
o t
& County  Ellis State Kansas s
g Location Other Services |
- 2143 FSL & 1626' FEL CN;]{EEDL
|
Sec: Twp: 138 Rge: 16W Elevation i
Permanent Datum Ground Level Elevation 1904 KB. 1909 f
Log Measured From  Kelly Bushing 5 Ft Above Perm. Datum |DF ;
Crilling Measured FromKelly Bushing G.L. 1904 i
Date 9/1/2006 ]
Run Number Two |
Depth Driller 3410 ¢
Depth Logger 3412 !
Bottom Logged Interval 3411 |
Top Log Interval 2600 !
Casing Diriller 8625 @ 969 !
Casing Logger 956 I
Bit Size 7.875
Type Fluid in Hole Chemical
Salinity.ppm CL 3,500
Density / Viscosity 9.4 77
oH / Fluid Loss 10.5 8.9 ?
Source of Sample Flowline i
Rm @ Meas. Temp 8 @ 80
Rmf @ Meas. Temp 6 @ 80
Rmc @ Meas. Temp 11 @ 80
Source of Rmf / Rmc Charts
Rm @ BHT 6 =@ 112
Operating Rig Time 4 Hours
Max Rec. Temp. F 112 /
Equipment Number 2 !
Location Hays ;
Recorded By D. Legleiter
Witnessed By Ken Garland /




j Lo-TECH

DIGITAL LOG

Dual Compensated
Porosity Log

(785) 625-3858
API No. . .
Company  Citation Qil & Gas Corp.
Well Wieland Unit #6-10
()] N .
& Field Fairport
= County  Ellis State Kansas
g Location Other Services
= ' J DL
2143 FSL & 1626' FEL MEL
Sec: 1 Twp: 138 Rge: 16W Elevation
Permanent Datum Ground Level Elevation 1904 KB 1909
Log Measured From Kelly Bushing 5 Ft Above Perm. Datum |DF
Drilling Measured From  Kelly Bushing G.L. 1904
Date 9/1/2006
Run Number One
Type Log CNL / CDL
Depth Driller 3410
Depth Logger 3412
Bottom Logged Interval 3391
Top Logged Interval 2600
Type Fluid In Hole Chemical
Salinity, PPM CL 3,500
Density 9.4
Level Full
Max. Rec. Temp. F 112
Operating Rig Time 4 Hours
Equipment -- Location 2 | Hays
Recorded By D. Legleiter
\Witnessed By Ken Garland
Borehole Record Casing Record
~un No| Bit From To Size | Wgt. From To
1 12.25 00 969 8625 | 24# 00 969
2 7.875 969 3410




LOG-TECH | ‘4 Sonic Cement

R e el e W T

T A et

A S T

Ll

S

Bond Log
API No. L .
Company Citation Oil & Gas Corp.

g | Wel Wieland Unit No.6-10

S Field Fairport

o .

i3 County  Ellis State Kansas

u‘_.) Location Other Services

E 2143 FSL & 1626' FEL Perforate

Sec: 1 Twp: 13S Rge: 16W Elevation

Permanent Datum Ground Level Elevation 1904 KB 1909
Log Measured From Kelly Bushing 5 Ft Above Perm. Datum |DF.
Drilling Measured From  Kelly Bushing G.L. 1904
Run Number One
Date Survey 9/12/2006
Date Cementing 9/1/2006
Type Cementing Operation Primary
Depth Driller 3412
Depth Logger 3374
Logged Interval 3371 to 2230 to
Casing Driller 55 @ TD @
Float Collar -- D.V. Tool 1 | 1 |
Squeeze Depth I
Amount & Type Cement i
Amount & Type Admix i1
Type Fluid In Hole VWater
Fluid Level 380
Salinity PPM CL I
Weight Ib/gal - Vis. i | i |
Approx. Logged Cement Top 2433
Calculated Cement Top i .
Max. Hole Temperature 112 "
Tool No. 3 &
Spacing Recorded 3 5
Equipment -- Location 008 | Pratt I g
Recorded By S. Chesney ¥
Witnessed By Neil Pfannenstiel Jeff Teare |



]

T12S
$12s R15W
36 R16W 3
V Francis Weigel Family Partnership LLC
136 Chicago St.
ham, KS 6764
Unleased. See Tract 1 Gorham, KS 67640
6
———— ] .
Unleased. See Tract 2
1
Russell
T13S T13S
R16W R15
Ellis
J. F. Mergen and/or heirs of J. F. Mergen
Address unknown ,\ Q
12 .
v Francis Weigel Fa il Davinarchin l 1 £~ -
136 Chicago St. Cration
Gorham, KS 67640
N WIELAND UNIT 6-10
1/2 mile offset ownership
Eillis and Russell County, KS
Scale: 1:13,771 Projection:
Date: Al

4,000 2,000

4,000

Feet



@ye Wichita Cagle
Kansas 2>com

B25 E. Douglas | Wichita, KS 67202 | 316-268-6000

LEGAL PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Account # Ad Number ldentification P Amount Cals Lines
516230 0003557244 BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMIg $264.48 1 44
Attention: In The STATE OF KANSAS

CITATION OIL & GAS CORP.
PO BOX 690688
HOUSTON, TX 772680688

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Citation il & Gas Corp. - Application
for a permit to authorize the downhale
commingling of the Topeka D and LKC

zones In the Wieland Unit 6-10 well locat-

ed in Ellis County, Kansas,

T0: All Oil and Ggs Producers, Unieased
Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and
all persans whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby nolified
that Citation Oil & Gas Corp. has filed an
application to commence the downhole
commingling of the Topeka D and LKC
Formatians in the Wieland Unit 6-10 well,

ed in the NE NW SE of Sectlon 1,
Township 13 South, Range 16 West, Ellis
County, Kansas.

Any ?ersons who oblect to ar protest this
application shall be required to file their
objections or protests with the Conserva-
tion Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas within
tifteen (15) days from the date of this
publication, These protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and
must state specific reasons why the grant
of the application may cause waste, vio-
late correlative rights or pollute the natural
resources of the state of Kansas,

All persons interested or concerned shall
take notice of the foregoing and shall gov-
em themselves accordingly.
Citation 0il & Gas Corp.

P.0. Box 690688
Houston, Texas 77269
Phone; 281-891-1000

In and for the Counly of Sedgwick
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

1 Insertions

Beginning issue of:  03/07/2018
Ending issue of: 03/07/2018
STATE OF KANSAS)

.85

County of Sedgwick)

- Dale Seiwert, of lawful age, being first duly
- sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
- Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
" newspaper published in lhe City of Wichita,
. County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
" having a general paid circulation on a daily
" basis in said County, which said
" newspaper has been continuously and
. uninterruptedly published in said County for
. more lhan one vyear prior to the first
publication aof the nolice hereinafter
- mentioned, and which said newspaper has
" been entered as second class mail matler
. at the United Slates Post Office in Wichita,
. Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a
. trade, religious or fraternal publication and
“that a nolice of a true copy is herelo
" attached was published in the regular and
- enlire Morning issue of said The Wichila
- Eagle from 3/7/2018 to 03/07/2018.

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of
perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(Ol Aee s

(Signature of Principal Clerk)
DATED: 3/7/2018

N

No@edgﬁm County, Kansas

s JENNIFER RAE BAILEY
S8 Notary Public - Stale of Kansas
My Appl. Explreszo ﬁ};@u




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Kansas, Ellis County, ss:
Mary Karst

being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
That he/she is Advertising Manager
of THE HAYS DAILY NEWS, a daily
newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and
published in and of general circulation in Ellis
County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation
on a yearly basis in Ellis County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is published daily, except
Monday and Saturday, is published at least
weekly 50 times a year; has been so published
continuously and uninterrupted in said county
and state for a period of more than five years
prior to the first publication of said notice; and
has been admitted at the post office of Hays in
said county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof
and was published in the regular and entire issue
of said newspaper for one consecutive week,
the first publication thereof being made as
aforesaid on the 20th day of March, 2018, with
subsequent publications being made on the
following dates:

5 20__ ) 20
20__ , 20__
20__

—

] 20_ —_
L4

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th

day of MArch, 2018.

(Published in The Hays Daily
News March 20, 2018)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE
OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION
RE: Citation Oil & Gas Corp.
- Application for a permit
to authorize the downhole
commingling of the Topeka D and
LKC zones in the Wieland Unit
6-10 well located in Ellis County,

Kansas.

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers,
Unleased Mineral Interest
Owners, Landowners, and all
persons whomever concerned.
You, and each of you, are hereby
notified that Citation Oil & Gas
Corp. has filed an application
to commence the downhole
commingling of the Topeka D and
LKC Formations in the Wieland
Unit 6-10 well, located in the NE
NW SE of Section 1, Township
13 South, Range 16 West, Ellis
County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or
protest this application shall be
required to file their objections or
protests with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the Stale of Kansas
within fifleen (15) days from the
date of this publication. These
prolests shall be filed pursuant to
Commission regulations and must
state specific reasons why the
grant of the application may cause
waste, violate correlative rights or
pollute the natural resources of
the state of Kansas.

Al persons interested or
concerned shall take notice of
the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Citation Oil & Gas Corp.

P.O. Box 690688

Houston, Texas 77269

Notary Pul Phone: 281-891-1000
My Appointment expires %JOOU
Printer’s Fee............. N
Additional copies b
TOEl FEC e $62.40 oY %"i: SUE SCHULZ

) - NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
STATE OF Kansas| My Appl. Bxp.______




WELLBORE SCHEMATIC

PROPOSED Lease: Wieland Unit Well No. 6-10
API No. 15-051-25559-0000 Status Al
Location: 2143' FSL, 1626' FEL, SE/4, Sec. 1, T13S, R16W
County: Ellis State: KS Field: Fairport
85/8" 12 1/4" Hole TD 3410' GL 1904' Spud Date: 8/26/2006
U-55 LT&C / 24#lft PBTD 3290' KB 1909 Comp Date:
500 sx 4 >959' Current Perfs/OH: 2943'-3136' Sel. |Current Zone: Topeka D, LKC A,B D
Circ'd
Surface Equipment
Unit Make: [Unit Size:
77/8" Hole Unit S/N: [Unit Rotation:
SPM: [Stroke Length: Unit Sheave:
Prime Mover: Motor Sheave:
Motor S/N: Motor RPM:
Casing Breakdown
Size Grade / Wt Depth Cement
Surface 8 5/8" J-55 LT&C / 24#/ft 959' 500 sx
Production 51/2" J-55 LT&C / 15.5#/ft 3410' 185 sx
Production
Production
Liner
Completion Assembly (3/16/07)
TOC @ 2433 Qty Description Footage
(CBL 9/13/06) KB correction 3.00'
Proposed Perfs
TOTAL 3.00'
Topeka 'D'
2943' - 2955' w/ 4 spf
2960' - 2965' W/ 4 spf Rod Breakdown
2972' - 2978' w/ 4 spf Qty Description Footage
LKC'A'
3043' - 3051' w/ 4 spf
LKC'B'
3065' - 3067' w/ 4 spf
LKC D-Upper
3121' - 3127' w/ 4 spf
LKC D-Lower
3133' - 3136' w/ 4 spf
TOTAL 0.00'
LKCF
E=3197' - 3201 wi 4 spf
Comments
LKC F-Lower 5/26/15: Burned ESP motor. May test 1 BOPD & 640 BWPD (Arbuckle)
égzlz- -3216'w/ 4 spf  |6/4/15: POH ESP equipment. Set CIBP @ 3290’ + 2 sxs cmt. 2-7/8" Thg at 3258'
LKCI
EE3281' - 3285 w4 spf
CIBP @ 3290 £3
(6/4/15) Arbuckle
E=3305' - 3312 w/ 4 spf
51/2"
J-55 LT&C / 15.5#/ft PBTD = 3333' Csg Tall
185 sx /] I\ 3410
3,410 TD
PREPARED BY: LMC | UPDATED: 2/20/2018

M:\Steffy Goncalves\KANSAS\Fairport Field\6-10\WU #6-10 RCM - WBD Sl.xIsx



Offset Operalors

See Attached

., Surface Owners and Unleased Mineral owners with in a 1/2 mile radius

Name; Legal Description of Leasehold:

I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

or Duly Authorized Agent ;

Subscribed and sworn before me this ™ day of Apl‘l|

SHARON WARD ! Notary Public

MY
mﬁ:&gﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ My Commission Expires: “I/Z B / 7/0 }6’

Instructions:

1. Fully complete application, including page 4 (plat map) showing subject well and all known oil, gas and input wells, including wells being drilled,
inaclive wells, or dry holes, within one-half mile. Show lease names and operators or unleased mineral rights owners of all lands within one-half mile.

Show well numbers and elevations of producing formalion tops.

2. Altach some type of log (drillers log, electric log, efc.).

3. Altach some type of verification of cementing for surface casing, longstring, D.V. tool, perforations, etc. (Cement ticket and job log, bond log, etc.)

4. Allach Affidavil of Nolice.

5, Fill in schematic drawing of subsurface facililies including: size, setting depth, amounl of cement, measured or calculated lops of cement for each of
surface, inlermediate (if any) and production casing; size and setting depth of tubing and packer; geological zone of injecticn showing 1op and botlom

of injeclion interval.

6. The original and one copy of the application and all attachmenis shall be mailed to the Slale Corporation Commission, Conservalion Division.

7. Deliver or mail one (1) copy of the application to the landowner on whose land the injeclion well is localed and to each operator or lessee of record
and each unleased mineral rights owner within cne-half mile of the applicant well.

8. Approval of lhis application, if granted, is valid only as long as lhere are no substantial changes in operation sel forth in the applicalion. A substantial

change requires lhe approval of a new application. No injection well may be used without prior written authorization.

9. All application fees musl accompany the application.



Wieland Unit 6-10

Surface Ownership

Rio Charlie Investments, LLC
4828 TWN Valley Dr
Austin, TX 78731

Unleased Mineral Ownership S/2 NW/4 SEC 1-13S-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS (TRACT 1)

Virgil D. Wieland (unable to determine
life status)

1601 SW 33rd

Topeka, KS

Louis L. Mellon and Lucille Mellon, Trustees
of the Mellon Living Trust dated July 6, 1988
and their successors

415 Maple Avenue
Oakley, KS 67748

Margery Weir

Her Attorney:

H. David Starkey & Gatz L.L.P.
P. O. Box 346

Colby, KS 67701

Hubert Wieland (Unable to determine life
status)
Thomas County, KS

Harry D. Freeze and Lucille V. Freeze
JTROS

807 Robson

Tampa, FL 33604



Robert D. Ekberg Family Revocable Trust
UTD 5/5/2014

680 North Garfield

Colby, KS 67701

Susan Meredith Oakley
6148 South Balsam Way, Apt. 113
Littieton, CO 80123

Terri A. Arnberger
884 County Road N
Levant, KS 67743

Michael L. Dawes
512 S. Evergreen
Chanute, KS 66720

Gary G Washbum
10140 Ricky Rd.
Linceln, NE 68516

Larry L. Washburn
665 W 5t St.
Colby, KS 67701

William L. Wieland

215 E. Walnut
Colby, KS 67701

Druscilla Washburn
870 Sunset Drive
Colby, KS 67701

George H. Wieland



C/O Antoinetter D Wieland
3286 S Glencoe St
Denver, CO 80222

Judith McCoy
3017 47th Street
Lubbock, TX 79413

Charles F. Wieland
415 Maple Avenue
Oakley, KS 67748

David K. Wieland
403 Converse
Oakley, KS 67748

Denis S. Wieland
15 Cadiliac Dr.
Colby, KS 67701

R. Scott Wieland
1270 Lue Street
Colby, KS 67701

Unleased Mineral Ownership SW/4 SW/4 SEC 6-135-15W, RUSSELL COUNTY, KS (TRACT 2):

John E. Bosch JR., as Trustee of the
John E. Bosch Trust #1

4828 Twin Valley Drive

Austin, TX 78731

JEC Enterprises, LP
Gary W. Curtis, General Partner

110085 NW 110th Street
Byers, KS 67021



Margery F. Enke and Larry E. Enke,
JTROS

10220 N. E. Frontage Road
Wellington, CO 80549-1703 (2009)

Sandra B. Leas, Trustee of the Sandra B.
Leas Revocable Trust dated 10/17/2008
As return address:

Jeter Law Firm, LLP

P.O. Box 128

Hays, KS 67601

Candace M. Ball
West 6th Street
Hays, KS 67601

Rosemary A. Landon, Successor Trustee
of the F. Rodman Landon, M.D.,

Restated Revocable Trust dated February
16,1984, as restated under the date of May
19, 1994

1505 Alamo Avenue

Colorado Springs, CO 80907-7303

Rosemary Aley Landon a/k/a Rosemary A.
Landon a/k/a Rosemary Landon
1505 Alamo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80907-7303
Transfer On Death:
Melody L. Heiman
1189 South Eaton Circle, Apt. 2A
Castle Rock, CO 80101 (2001)

Melissa L. Hamid
1296 The By Way NE
Atlanta, GE 30306-2614 (2001)



Offset Operalors

See Attached

., Surface Owners and Unleased Mineral owners with in a 1/2 mile radius

Name; Legal Description of Leasehold:

I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

or Duly Authorized Agent ;

Subscribed and sworn before me this ™ day of Apl‘l|

SHARON WARD ! Notary Public

MY
mﬁ:&gﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ My Commission Expires: “I/Z B / 7/0 }6’

Instructions:

1. Fully complete application, including page 4 (plat map) showing subject well and all known oil, gas and input wells, including wells being drilled,
inaclive wells, or dry holes, within one-half mile. Show lease names and operators or unleased mineral rights owners of all lands within one-half mile.

Show well numbers and elevations of producing formalion tops.

2. Altach some type of log (drillers log, electric log, efc.).

3. Altach some type of verification of cementing for surface casing, longstring, D.V. tool, perforations, etc. (Cement ticket and job log, bond log, etc.)

4. Allach Affidavil of Nolice.

5, Fill in schematic drawing of subsurface facililies including: size, setting depth, amounl of cement, measured or calculated lops of cement for each of
surface, inlermediate (if any) and production casing; size and setting depth of tubing and packer; geological zone of injecticn showing 1op and botlom

of injeclion interval.

6. The original and one copy of the application and all attachmenis shall be mailed to the Slale Corporation Commission, Conservalion Division.

7. Deliver or mail one (1) copy of the application to the landowner on whose land the injeclion well is localed and to each operator or lessee of record
and each unleased mineral rights owner within cne-half mile of the applicant well.

8. Approval of lhis application, if granted, is valid only as long as lhere are no substantial changes in operation sel forth in the applicalion. A substantial

change requires lhe approval of a new application. No injection well may be used without prior written authorization.

9. All application fees musl accompany the application.



Wieland Unit 6-10

Surface Ownership

Rio Charlie Investments, LLC
4828 TWN Valley Dr
Austin, TX 78731

Unleased Mineral Ownership S/2 NW/4 SEC 1-13S-16W, ELLIS COUNTY, KS (TRACT 1)

Virgil D. Wieland (unable to determine
life status)

1601 SW 33rd

Topeka, KS

Louis L. Mellon and Lucille Mellon, Trustees
of the Mellon Living Trust dated July 6, 1988
and their successors

415 Maple Avenue
Oakley, KS 67748

Margery Weir

Her Attorney:

H. David Starkey & Gatz L.L.P.
P. O. Box 346

Colby, KS 67701

Hubert Wieland (Unable to determine life
status)
Thomas County, KS

Harry D. Freeze and Lucille V. Freeze
JTROS

807 Robson

Tampa, FL 33604



Robert D. Ekberg Family Revocable Trust
UTD 5/5/2014

680 North Garfield

Colby, KS 67701

Susan Meredith Oakley
6148 South Balsam Way, Apt. 113
Littieton, CO 80123

Terri A. Arnberger
884 County Road N
Levant, KS 67743

Michael L. Dawes
512 S. Evergreen
Chanute, KS 66720

Gary G Washbum
10140 Ricky Rd.
Linceln, NE 68516

Larry L. Washburn
665 W 5t St.
Colby, KS 67701

William L. Wieland

215 E. Walnut
Colby, KS 67701

Druscilla Washburn
870 Sunset Drive
Colby, KS 67701

George H. Wieland



C/O Antoinetter D Wieland
3286 S Glencoe St
Denver, CO 80222

Judith McCoy
3017 47th Street
Lubbock, TX 79413

Charles F. Wieland
415 Maple Avenue
Oakley, KS 67748

David K. Wieland
403 Converse
Oakley, KS 67748

Denis S. Wieland
15 Cadiliac Dr.
Colby, KS 67701

R. Scott Wieland
1270 Lue Street
Colby, KS 67701

Unleased Mineral Ownership SW/4 SW/4 SEC 6-135-15W, RUSSELL COUNTY, KS (TRACT 2):

John E. Bosch JR., as Trustee of the
John E. Bosch Trust #1

4828 Twin Valley Drive

Austin, TX 78731

JEC Enterprises, LP
Gary W. Curtis, General Partner

110085 NW 110th Street
Byers, KS 67021



Margery F. Enke and Larry E. Enke,
JTROS

10220 N. E. Frontage Road
Wellington, CO 80549-1703 (2009)

Sandra B. Leas, Trustee of the Sandra B.
Leas Revocable Trust dated 10/17/2008
As return address:

Jeter Law Firm, LLP

P.O. Box 128

Hays, KS 67601

Candace M. Ball
West 6th Street
Hays, KS 67601

Rosemary A. Landon, Successor Trustee
of the F. Rodman Landon, M.D.,

Restated Revocable Trust dated February
16,1984, as restated under the date of May
19, 1994

1505 Alamo Avenue

Colorado Springs, CO 80907-7303

Rosemary Aley Landon a/k/a Rosemary A.
Landon a/k/a Rosemary Landon
1505 Alamo Avenue
Colorado Springs, CO 80907-7303
Transfer On Death:
Melody L. Heiman
1189 South Eaton Circle, Apt. 2A
Castle Rock, CO 80101 (2001)

Melissa L. Hamid
1296 The By Way NE
Atlanta, GE 30306-2614 (2001)



STATE OF KANSAS

%
\ ) A

CoRPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
266 N. MaiN St., STE. 220
Wicnrta, KS 67202-1513

Prone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http://kce ks.gov/

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.
Suart FeisT ALBRECHT, CHAIR | JAy ScotT EMLER, CoMmMissIONER | DwigHT D. KEEN, COMMISSIONER

April 20, 2018

Sandra Goncalves
Citation Qil & Gas Corp
14077 Cutten Rd
Houston, TX 77269-0688

RE:  Approved Commingling CO041801

Wieland Unit #6-10

API No. 15-051-25529-00-00
Dear Ms. Goncalves:
Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the LKC formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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